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  Value Value Value Value Allocation Strategic  
Variance 

  31.03.2016 30.06.2016 30.09.2016 31.12.2016 31.12.2016 Allocation 

  £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 % % % 

Equities               

UK  159,980 148,912 152,324 145,449 11.65% 8.80% 2.85% 

North America 240,625 239,705 221,135 212,480 17.02% 12.60% 4.42% 

Europe 79,122 73,496 74,110 69,369 5.56% 4.30% 1.26% 

Japan 38,568 37,138 36,085 31,047 2.49% 2.00% 0.49% 

Asia Pacific 39,174 36,665 34,629 30,371 2.43% 2.00% 0.43% 

Emerging Markets 102,482 112,686 125,268 127,925 10.25% 7.90% 2.35% 

Global Low Carbon Tgt 0 65,538 132,804 203,226 16.28% 14.90% 1.38% 

Total Equities 659,951 714,140 776,355 819,867 65.69% 52.50% 13.19% 

Bonds               

Index Linked 150,667 167,547 185,904 180,381 14.45% 15.00% -0.55% 

Property               
Aviva 0 0 0 0 0.00% 5.00% -5.00% 

CBRE 111,024 101,352 99,939 91,590 7.34% 7.50% -0.16% 

Private equity               

Pantheon 44,110 45,649 47,129 52,801 4.23% 5.00% -0.77% 

Multi-Sector Credit   
    

    

CQS 46,529 47,451 48,899 49,589 3.97% 5.00% -1.03% 

Infrastructure Debt               

Allianz 21,621 22,457 24,773 29,266 2.34% 5.00% -2.66% 

Renewable Energy               
CIP 0 0 0 0 0.00% 2.50% -2.50% 

Blackrock 0 0 0 0 0.00% 2.50% -2.50% 

Cash & NCA               

Cash  11,665 13,645 16,396 24,657 1.98% 0.00% 1.98% 

                

Total Assets 1,045,567 1,112,241 1,199,395 1,248,151 100% 100% 0.00% 
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Oct 16 - Dec 
16 

One Year Three Years Five Years 
Since 

Inception 

Return 3.95% 23.69% 12.43% 12.28% 8.88% 

Benchmark 3.89% 23.24% 12.60% 12.53% 9.79% 

(Under)/Out  0.06% 0.45% (0.17%) (0.25%) (0.91%) 

-5.00% 

0.00% 

5.00% 

10.00% 

15.00% 

20.00% 

25.00% 

Whole Fund Performance 

Eq - UK 
Eq - 

Europe 

Eq - 
North 

America 

Eq - 
Japan 

Eq - Asia 
ex Japan 

Eq - 
Emergin

g 

Eq - 
Global 

Low 

Carbon 
Tgt 

Index 
Linked 

Bonds 

Propert
y 

Multi-
sector 

Credit 

Private 
Equity 

Infrastru
cture 

Total 
Fund 

Fund Return 3.90% 4.86% 9.02% 5.15% 1.56% 2.12% 6.74% (2.97%) 0.89% 1.41% 7.33% 17.24% 3.95% 

Benchmark 3.89% 4.84% 9.02% 5.11% 1.60% 2.17% 6.78% (2.97%) 2.30% 1.48% 7.77% 1.35% 3.89% 

(Under)/out 0.01% 0.02% 0.00% 0.04% (0.04%) (0.05%) (0.04%) 0.00% (1.41%) (0.07%) (0.44%) 15.89% 0.06% 

(5.00%) 
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10.00% 

15.00% 

20.00% 
Quarter (Oct - Dec 2016) Peformance 
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Eq - UK 
Eq - 

Europe 

Eq - 
North 

Americ

a 

Eq - 
Japan 

Eq - 
Asia ex 
Japan 

Eq - 
Emergi

ng 

Index 
Linked 
Bonds 

Propert
y 

Multi-
sector 
Credit 

Private 
Equity 

Infrastr
ucture 

Total 
Fund 

Fund Return 16.84% 19.43% 34.13% 22.72% 29.92% 35.20% 27.41% 2.52% 7.16% 28.56% 25.53% 23.69% 

Benchmark 16.75% 19.67% 34.11% 22.68% 29.85% 35.43% 27.39% 2.80% 6.20% 32.51% 5.50% 23.24% 

(Under)/out 0.09% (0.24%) 0.02% 0.04% 0.07% (0.23%) 0.02% (0.28%) 0.96% (3.95%) 20.03% 0.45% 

(10.00%) 

(5.00%) 

0.00% 

5.00% 

10.00% 

15.00% 

20.00% 

25.00% 

30.00% 

35.00% 

40.00% 

One Year Peformance 

Eq - UK 
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Europe 

Eq - 
North 

America 

Eq - 
Japan 

Eq - Asia 
ex Japan 

Eq - 
Emerging 

Index 
Linked 
Bonds 

Property 
Private 
Equity 

Total 
Fund 

Return 6.16% 8.16% 19.17% 13.90% 9.14% 9.27% 15.23% 9.55% 21.49% 12.44% 

Benchmark 6.05% 8.26% 19.10% 14.01% 9.13% 9.42% 15.17% 10.65% 18.74% 12.60% 

(Under)/out 0.11% (0.10%) 0.07% (0.11%) 0.01% (0.15%) 0.06% (1.10%) 2.75% (0.16%) 

(5.00%) 
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Three Year Performance 
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Eq - UK 
Eq - 

Europe 
Eq - North 
America 

Eq - Japan 
Eq - Asia 
ex Japan 

Eq - 
Emerging 

Index 
Linked 
Bonds 

Property 
Private 
Equity 

Total 
Fund 

Return 10.19% 14.61% 18.87% 14.38% 9.32% 8.73% 9.49% 7.96% 16.18% 12.28% 

Benchmark 10.11% 13.48% 19.14% 13.86% 9.61% 7.10% 9.08% 8.74% 20.07% 12.53% 

(Under)/out 0.08% 1.13% (0.27%) 0.52% (0.29%) 1.63% 0.41% (0.78%) (3.89%) (0.25%) 

(10.00%) 

(5.00%) 
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15.00% 

20.00% 

25.00% 

Five Year Performance 

Oct 16 - Dec 16 One Year Three Years Five Years 
Since Inception 

(May 12) 

Return 3.95% 27.39% 11.42% 13.93% 13.91% 

Benchmark 4.16% 28.00% 11.36% 13.74% 13.83% 

(Under)/Out) (0.21%) (0.61%) 0.06% 0.19% 0.08% 
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Oct 16 - Dec 16 One Year Three Years Five Years 
Since Inception 

(Mar 03) 

Return 0.74% 2.30% 9.51% 7.65% 5.91% 

Benchmark 2.30% 2.80% 10.66% 8.19% 6.63% 

(Under)/Out (1.56%) (0.50%) (1.15%) (0.54%) (0.72%) 

-4% 
-2% 
0% 
2% 
4% 
6% 
8% 
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Oct 16 - Dec 16 One Year Three Years Five Years 
Since Inception 

(May 07) 

Return 6.92% 27.25% 20.31% 15.34% 8.81% 

Benchmark 7.77% 32.51% 18.74% 20.07% 12.44% 

(Under)/Out (0.85%) (5.26%) 1.57% (4.73%) (3.63%) 

-10% 
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5% 

10% 
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30% 
35% Pantheon 

Oct 16 - Dec 16 One Year Three Years Five Years 
Since Inception 

(Dec 14) 

Return 17.09% 25.31%   0 15.04% 

Benchmark 1.35% 5.50%   0 5.50% 

(Under)/Out 15.74% 19.81%   0.00% 9.54% 
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Oct 16 - Dec 16 One Year Three Years Five Years 
Since Inception 

(Aug 14) 

Return 1.41% 7.16%   0 4.25% 

Benchmark 1.48% 6.20%   0 6.19% 

(Under)/Out (0.07%) 0.96%   0.00% (1.94%) 
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